#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foster Industries, Inc.		I01/02/2001 I	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knothe Corporation
Street Address:	1372 Broadway
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	1001562	SEA ISLAND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070280-00042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc A. Bergsman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sea Island assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0060

900011008

source=Sea Island assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0061

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Foster Industries, Inc. ("Assignor"), a South Carolina corporation, with offices at 1430 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, has adopted and used the marks shown in the attached Exhibit A, for which registrations were obtained in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Knothe Corp. ("Assignee"), an Alabama corporation, with offices at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said marks, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

FOSTER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Printed Name Davio Yaspar

E:\RSD\Knothe Corp\Foster Trademark Assignment.doc

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date
BREWSTER	1,344,668	6-25-85
BREWSTER	1,045,983	8-10-76
CARRIAGE HOUSE	1,326,024	3-19-85
GRANDOVER	1,443,318	6-16-87
GREENTREE	1,802,805	11-2-93
LADY PRESTON	1,191,753	3-9-82
NATURAL & Design	1,954,311	2-6-96
PALOOKAVILLE	1,820,669	2-8-94
PRESCOTT	1,318,306	2-5-85
SEA ISLAND	1,203,660	8-3-82
SEA ISLAND	1,001,562	1-14-75
TERRACE CLUB	941,501	8-22-72
WOOL O THE WEST	1,755,437	3-2-93

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 08/02/2004